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CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR DE INVIERNO
SABADELL, 24 - 28/3/2021

Prueba 34 Fem., 400m Libre Júnior
28/03/2021 - 10:22 Resultados Prelim
Récord España 4:02.47 COSTA SCHMID MELANIE BARCELONA 28/07/2013
Récord Cto. Open 4:03.84 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 13/04/2014
Mejor Marca Nacional 17 4:09.17 CASTRO ORTEGA PATRICIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Mejor Marca Nacional 16 4:10.72 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 23/08/2019
Récord Cto. Júnior 4:13.60 MORILLO LOPEZ ESTHER MALAGA 08/04/2018
Puntos: FINA 2021

Clasificación AN Tiempo Puntos FINA

1. OTERO FERNÁNDEZ Paula 04 C.N. Arteixo 4:18.48 - 765
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:34.19 32.33 250m: 2:39.93 32.80 350m: 3:46.05 32.91

100m: 1:01.86 32.18 200m: 2:07.13 32.94 300m: 3:13.14 33.21 400m: 4:18.48 32.43

2. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 C.N. Elche 4:19.70 - 754
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:35.62 32.56 250m: 2:41.88 33.01 350m: 3:47.97 32.52

100m: 1:03.06 32.54 200m: 2:08.87 33.25 300m: 3:15.45 33.57 400m: 4:19.70 31.73

3. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 C.N. Albacete 4:25.13 - 709
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:38.52 34.07 250m: 2:46.28 33.48 350m: 3:53.42 33.35

100m: 1:04.45 33.84 200m: 2:12.80 34.28 300m: 3:20.07 33.79 400m: 4:25.13 31.71

4. ROBERTSON Madeleine 04 C.N. Mijas 4:25.28 - 708
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:38.22 33.77 250m: 2:46.14 33.55 350m: 3:53.36 33.32

100m: 1:04.45 33.98 200m: 2:12.59 34.37 300m: 3:20.04 33.90 400m: 4:25.28 31.92

5. CARRON MUIÑA Carla 05 C.N. Arzua 4:25.49 - 706
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:37.80 33.28 250m: 2:44.57 33.20 350m: 3:52.03 33.58

100m: 1:04.52 33.25 200m: 2:11.37 33.57 300m: 3:18.45 33.88 400m: 4:25.49 33.46

6. MARTIN DE LA TORRE Gabriela 04 C.N. Churriana 4:26.73 - 696
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:37.22 33.83 250m: 2:45.24 33.96 350m: 3:53.38 33.86

100m: 1:03.39 33.35 200m: 2:11.28 34.06 300m: 3:19.52 34.28 400m: 4:26.73 33.35

7. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:26.82 - 696
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:36.90 33.80 250m: 2:44.90 34.33 350m: 3:54.00 34.87

100m: 1:03.10 32.99 200m: 2:10.57 33.67 300m: 3:19.13 34.23 400m: 4:26.82 32.82

8. CIOBANU Cristina 05 C.D. Nados Castellon 4:26.86 - 695
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:37.61 33.56 250m: 2:45.20 33.78 350m: 3:53.82 34.52

100m: 1:04.05 33.37 200m: 2:11.42 33.81 300m: 3:19.30 34.10 400m: 4:26.86 33.04

9. MICO GONZALEZ Sara 05 Club De Tenis Elche 4:27.08 - 693
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:36.47 32.89 250m: 2:44.67 33.85 350m: 3:54.23 34.59

100m: 1:03.58 32.85 200m: 2:10.82 34.35 300m: 3:19.64 34.97 400m: 4:27.08 32.85

10. LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 C.D. El Valle 4:27.55 - 690
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:37.88 33.95 250m: 2:46.60 33.94 350m: 3:55.05 33.78

100m: 1:03.93 33.83 200m: 2:12.66 34.78 300m: 3:21.27 34.67 400m: 4:27.55 32.50

11. FARINOS BAUTISTA Ainhoa 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:27.78 10,00 688
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:37.86 33.77 250m: 2:46.07 33.96 350m: 3:54.51 33.98

100m: 1:04.09 33.60 200m: 2:12.11 34.25 300m: 3:20.53 34.46 400m: 4:27.78 33.27
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CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR DE INVIERNO
SABADELL, 24 - 28/3/2021

Prueba 34, Fem., 400m Libre, Prelim, Júnior

Clasificación AN Tiempo Puntos FINA

12. GUASP BAUZA Marta Maria 04 C.N. Voltor Balear 4:29.74 9,00 673
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:40.10 34.32 250m: 2:47.96 33.32 350m: 3:56.05 33.98

100m: 1:05.78 33.99 200m: 2:14.64 34.54 300m: 3:22.07 34.11 400m: 4:29.74 33.69

13. NUÑEZ LLADO Claudia 05 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:29.90 8,00 672
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:38.34 34.09 250m: 2:47.66 34.53 350m: 3:56.94 34.48

100m: 1:04.25 33.55 200m: 2:13.13 34.79 300m: 3:22.46 34.80 400m: 4:29.90 32.96

14. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan 04 C.N. Granollers 4:30.72 7,00 666
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:40.52 34.57 250m: 2:50.14 34.85 350m: 3:58.61 34.29

100m: 1:05.95 33.79 200m: 2:15.29 34.77 300m: 3:24.32 34.18 400m: 4:30.72 32.11

15. PEDROSA MOLERO Clara 04 El Perú Cáceres Wellness 4:31.55 6,00 660
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:38.49 34.22 250m: 2:47.86 34.35 350m: 3:57.85 34.77

100m: 1:04.27 33.10 200m: 2:13.51 35.02 300m: 3:23.08 35.22 400m: 4:31.55 33.70

16. WHEATLEY Miriam Elisabeth 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:31.62 5,00 659
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:38.91 34.31 250m: 2:48.07 34.46 350m: 3:57.51 34.33

100m: 1:04.60 34.05 200m: 2:13.61 34.70 300m: 3:23.18 35.11 400m: 4:31.62 34.11

17. BOUZAS PEDREIRA Alicia 05 C.N. Galaico 4:32.80 4,00 651
50m: 31.54 31.54 150m: 1:40.56 34.63 250m: 2:50.72 35.24 350m: 3:59.44 33.97

100m: 1:05.93 34.39 200m: 2:15.48 34.92 300m: 3:25.47 34.75 400m: 4:32.80 33.36

18. MANRESA MALBERTI Martina 05 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:33.88 3,00 643
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:38.39 34.00 250m: 2:47.38 34.25 350m: 3:58.02 35.28

100m: 1:04.39 34.02 200m: 2:13.13 34.74 300m: 3:22.74 35.36 400m: 4:33.88 35.86

19. SERANTES RAMÍREZ Diana 04 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:42.50 2,00 586
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:42.64 35.15 250m: 2:53.73 35.56 350m: 4:06.30 36.33

100m: 1:07.49 34.97 200m: 2:18.17 35.53 300m: 3:29.97 36.24 400m: 4:42.50 36.20

Baja LUIS EGEA Julia 04 C.N. Terrassa -


